

Title: Knightdale Boulevard Crosswalk Contract

Staff: Mark Stephens, Finance Director

Date: December 18, 2024

Asst. Town Manger Signature: SMY

Town Manager Signature: WRS

PURPOSE

• To award the Knightdale Boulevard Crosswalk Contract.

STAFF DISCUSSION

• The Town solicited sealed bids for the Knightdale Boulevard Crosswalk Contract. The estimated contract cost was within the formal bid range as required by NCGS §143-129. Two bids were received at the first bid opening. The project was rebid, and only two bids were received the second time. State law allows the Town to accept the lowest responsibility of the two after rebidding:

Hollins Construction Services, Inc.	\$742,491
Pipeline Utilities Inc.	847,432

- Hollins Construction Services, Inc. was deemed the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Town Attorney and Finance Staff have reviewed the contract.
- A CAMPO Grant will reimburse the Town in the amount of \$232,660 of this contract.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

• Award the Knightdale Boulevard contract to Hollins Construction Services Inc. in the amount of \$742,491 and authorize the Town Manager to execute the contract.